+$5 per SCH

Designated Differential
Tuition

Yes (HSH only) College of HSH, Similar rationale as Designated Tuition, last
increase in Fall 2014. Support faculty research, student
recruitment, course development and other similar initiatives.

+$2 per SCH

Extended Access and
Support Fee

Yes Rising costs to support distance and off campus, as well as web
based instruction

+$2 per SCH

Student Service Fee Yes Labor, their primary expenditure, has increased on average by
3% per year.  Increase will support existing services to students
opposite projected decline in enrollment.  The increase also
allows for a budget reserve. As requested by the Student Fee
Advisory Committee (SFAC)

+$4.10 per
SCH

Recreation and Wellness
Center Fee

Yes As presented and supported by SGA for FY2023, but it was NOT
increased due to inflation impact upon students. Original Pro
Forma set rate at $150. Will increase annually 5% until reached.

+$11 per
Semester

UNDERGRADUATE Resident @ 15 Hours - INCLUDES STUDENT MANDATED FEES

TUITION/FEE DESCRIPTION UOM Rate
Cost Per
Semester

Cost Fall &
Spring Rate

Cost Per
Semester

Cost Fall &
Spring

$
Change

Per
Semester

%
Change

Statutory Tuition per SCH 50.00   750.00   1,500.00   50.00   750.00   1,500.00   0.0%
Designated Tuition per SCH 196.00   2,940.00   5,880.00   201.00   3,015.00   6,030.00   75.00   2.6%
Information Resources Fee 12 hr max 29.00   348.00   696.00   29.00   348.00   696.00   -   0.0%
Extended Access & Support Fee 9 hr max 7.00   63.00   126.00   9.00   81.00   162.00   18.00   28.6%
Academic Records Fee per sem 30.00   30.00   60.00   30.00   30.00   60.00   -   0.0%
International Fee per sem 4.00   4.00   8.00   4.00   4.00   8.00   -   0.0%
Student Service Fee 6 hr max 42.00   252.00   504.00   44.10   264.60   529.20   12.60   5.0%
Student Center Fee per sem 30.00   30.00   60.00   30.00   30.00   60.00   -   0.0%
Rec and Wellness Fee per sem 110.00   110.00   220.00   121.00   121.00   242.00   11.00   10.0%

DDT Av erage 5.75   86.25   172.50   6.25   93.75   187.50   7.50   0.09
Course Fees Av erage 6.10   91.50   183.00   6.10   91.50   183.00   -   -

student mandated fees Total 4,704.75   9,409.50   Total 4,828.85   9,657.70   124.10   2.6%

CURRENTLY APPROVED

UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON-CLEAR LAKE
FY24 PROPOSED TUITION & FEES
Impact on Student for Residents

PENDING BOR APPROVAL
FY2023 FY2024

Resident

		UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON-CLEAR LAKE

		FY24 PROPOSED TUITION & FEES

		Impact on Student for Residents

		UNDERGRADUATE Resident @ 15 Hours - INCLUDES STUDENT MANDATED FEES

						CURRENTLY APPROVED						PENDING BOR APPROVAL

						FY2023						FY2024

		TUITION/FEE DESCRIPTION		UOM		Rate		Cost Per Semester		Cost Fall & Spring		Rate		Cost Per Semester		Cost Fall & Spring		$
Change Per Semester		% Change

		Statutory Tuition		per SCH		50.00		750.00		1,500.00		50.00		750.00		1,500.00				0.0%

		Designated Tuition		per SCH		196.00		2,940.00		5,880.00		201.00		3,015.00		6,030.00		75.00		2.6%

		Information Resources Fee		12 hr max		29.00		348.00		696.00		29.00		348.00		696.00		- 0		0.0%

		Extended Access & Support Fee		9 hr max		7.00		63.00		126.00		9.00		81.00		162.00		18.00		28.6%

		Academic Records Fee		per sem		30.00		30.00		60.00		30.00		30.00		60.00		- 0		0.0%

		International Fee 		per sem		4.00		4.00		8.00		4.00		4.00		8.00		- 0		0.0%

		Student Service Fee		6 hr max		42.00		252.00		504.00		44.10		264.60		529.20		12.60		5.0%

		Student Center Fee		per sem		30.00		30.00		60.00		30.00		30.00		60.00		- 0		0.0%

		Rec and Wellness Fee		per sem		110.00		110.00		220.00		121.00		121.00		242.00		11.00		10.0%

		DDT		Average		5.75		86.25		172.50		6.25		93.75		187.50		7.50		0.09

		Course Fees		Average		6.10		91.50		183.00		6.10		91.50		183.00		- 0		- 0

		student mandated fees				Total		4,704.75		9,409.50		Total		4,828.85		9,657.70		124.10		2.6%

		College of Business DDT				13		195		390		13		195		390		- 0		0.0%

		COB Course Fee Avg				50		150		300		50		150		300		- 0

		COB TOTAL						5,050		10,100				5,174		10,348		124.10		2.5%

		College of Education Course Fee Avg				40		120		240		40		120		240		- 0

		COE TOTAL						4,825		9,650				4,949		9,898		124.10		2.6%

		College of HSH DDT				5		75		150		7		105		210		30.00

		HSH Course Fee Avg				40		120		240		40		120		240		- 0

		HSH TOTAL						4,900		9,800				5,054		10,108		154.10		3.1%

		College of CSE DDT				5		75		150		5		75		150		- 0

		CSE Course Fee Avg				50		150		300		50		150		300		- 0

		CSE TOTAL						4,930		9,860				5,054		10,108		124.10		2.5%

		GRADUATE Resident @ 9 Hours - INCLUDES STUDENT MANDATED FEES

						CURRENTLY APPROVED						PENDING BOR APPROVAL

						FY2023						FY2024

		TUITION/FEE DESCRIPTION		UOM		Rate		Cost Per Semester		Cost Fall & Spring		Rate		Cost Per Semester		Cost Fall & Spring		$Change Per Semester		% Change

		Statutory Tuition		per SCH		100.00		900.00		1,800.00		100.00		900.00		1,800.00				0.0%

		Designated Tuition		per SCH		320.00		2,880.00		5,760.00		320.00		2,880.00		5,760.00		- 0		0.0%

		Information Resources Fee		12 hr max		29.00		261.00		522.00		29.00		261.00		522.00		- 0		0.0%

		Extended Access & Support Fee		9 hr max		7.00		63.00		126.00		9.00		81.00		162.00		18.00		28.6%

		Academic Records Fee		per sem.		30.00		30.00		60.00		30.00		30.00		60.00		- 0		0.0%

		International Fee 		per sem.		4.00		4.00		8.00		4.00		4.00		8.00		- 0		0.0%

		Student Service Fee		6 hr max		42.00		252.00		504.00		44.00		264.00		528.00		12.00		4.8%

		Student Center Fee		per sem.		30.00		30.00		60.00		30.00		30.00		60.00		- 0		0.0%

		Rec and Wellness Fee		per sem.		110.00		110.00		220.00		121.00		121.00		242.00		11.00		10.0%

		DDT		Average		38.50		346.50		693.00		38.50		346.50		693.00				0.0%

		Course Fees		Average		6.10		54.90		109.80		6.10		54.90		109.80				0.0%

		student mandated fees				Total		4,931.40		9,862.80		Total		4,972.40		9,944.80		41.00		0.8%

		College of Business DDT				77		693		1,386		77		693		1,386		- 0		0.0%

		COB Course Fee Avg				75		375		750		75		375		750		- 0

		COB TOTAL						5,999		11,999				6,040		12,081		41		0.7%

		College of Ed DDT				32		288		576		20		180		360		(108)

		COE Course Fee AVG				50		250		500		50		250		500		- 0

		COE TOTAL						5,469		10,939				5,402		10,805		(67)		-1.2%

		College of HSH DDT				20		180		360		25		225		450		45

		HSH Course Fee Avg				50		250		500		50		250		500		- 0

		HSH TOTAL						5,361		10,723				5,447		10,895		86		1.6%

		College of CSE DDT				25		225		450		25		225		450		- 0

		CSE Course Fee Avg				75		375		750		75		375		750		- 0

		CSE TOTAL						5,531		11,063				5,572		11,145		41		0.7%

&8&D

Non-Resident

		UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON-CLEAR LAKE

		FY24 PROPOSED TUITION & FEES

		Impact on Student for Non-Residents

		UNDERGRADUATE Non-Resident @ 15 Hours - INCLUDES STUDENT MANDATED FEES

						CURRENTLY APPROVED						PENDING BOR APPROVAL

						FY2023						FY2024										FY2024

		TUITION/FEE DESCRIPTION		UOM		Rate		Cost Per Semester		Cost Fall & Spring		Rate		Cost Per Semester		Cost Fall & Spring		$
Change Per Semester		% Change		Rate		Cost Per Semester		Cost Fall & Spring		$Change Per Semester		% Change

		Statutory Tuition		per SCH		458.00		6,870.00		13,740.00		470.00		7,050.00		14,100.00		180.00		2.6%		458.00		6,870.00		13,740.00		(180.00)		-2.6%

		Designated Tuition		per SCH		342.00		5,130.00		10,260.00		342.00		5,130.00		10,260.00		- 0		0.0%		342.00		5,130.00		10,260.00		- 0		0.0%

		Information Resources Fee		12 hr max		29.00		348.00		696.00		29.00		348.00		696.00		- 0		0.0%		29.00		348.00		696.00		- 0		0.0%

		Extended Access & Support Fee		9 hr max		7.00		63.00		126.00		9.00		81.00		162.00		18.00		28.6%		7.00		63.00		126.00		(18.00)		-22.2%

		Academic Records Fee		per sem		30.00		30.00		60.00		30.00		30.00		60.00		- 0		0.0%		30.00		30.00		60.00		- 0		0.0%

		International Fee 		per sem		4.00		4.00		8.00		4.00		4.00		8.00		- 0		0.0%		4.00		4.00		8.00		- 0		0.0%

		Student Service Fee		6 hr max		42.00		252.00		504.00		44.00		264.00		528.00		12.00		4.8%		42.00		252.00		504.00		(12.00)		-4.5%

		Student Center Fee		per sem		30.00		30.00		60.00		30.00		30.00		60.00		- 0		0.0%		30.00		30.00		60.00		- 0		0.0%

		Rec and Wellness Fee		per sem		110.00		110.00		220.00		121.00		121.00		242.00		11.00		10.0%		133.00		133.00		266.00		12.00		9.9%

		DDT AVG		Average		5.75		86.25		172.50		6.25		93.75		187.50		7.50		0.09		5.75		86.25

		Course Fee AVG		Average		6.10		91.50		183.00		6.10		91.50		183.00		- 0		- 0		6.10		91.50

		student mandated fees				Total		13,014.75		26,029.50		Total 		13,243.25		26,486.50		228.50		1.8%		Total 		13,037.75		26,075.50		(198.00)		-1.6%

		College of Business DDT				13		195		390		13		195		390		- 0		0.0%		13		195		390		- 0

		COB Course Fee Avg				50		250		500		50		250		500		- 0				50		250		500		- 0

		COB TOTAL						13,460		26,920				13,688		27,377		228.50		1.7%				13,483		26,966		(205.50)		-1.5%

		College of Education Course Fee Avg				40		200		400		40		200		400		- 0				40		200		400		- 0